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A word from Mrs Harrison:  
Welcome back! We hope that you all had an enjoyable and restful break. As we start the new year, we are  

excited about all the activities that we have planned for our children to enhance and support their learning. It 
has been an absolute pleasure hearing the way our children have been enthused by their learning and I am, as 
ever, impressed by the desire of our wonderful teachers and support staff who have been determined to 

bring every topic to life. We hope you have a fantastic weekend and week ahead.  

Year 4 ‘Severed Arm’ 
Year 4 began their new 

terms’ writing by asking ques-
tions about how a severed 
arm appeared at school! 

House Points 

1st:  Farah — 124 
2nd: Windsor — 89 

3rd: Attenborough - 61  
4th: Rowling - 55 

SEN update  
 

We would like to make a plea for Lego 
donations to help us run Lego Therapy 
interventions.. If you have any spare 
Lego that you would be able to do-
nate, please ring into the school and 

direct it to Mrs Purulak. 

Attendance Cup. 
 

 This weeks winners: 

4B   100%  

 
The runners up:  

3D, 3J, 4M, 6H & 6S 

Year 5 ‘Detectives’:  
Year 5 stumbled upon a crime scene during their English lesson this week. After entering through the sealed 

off area, they were greeted by a gruesome scene. Mysterious happenings 
sparked critical thinking and interesting inferences. We definitely have some 

detectives in the making!  
 
 
 
 

Community: 
On the next page you will see a flyer for our upcoming Values-Based Education 
Working Party , which will take place on Friday 13th January 2023. Values drive 

everything that we do here at Knaphill, so they need to be the right ones! 
Therefore, as the parents of our children, we need your input. So, please, if you 

can, spare a small amount of time and come and share your thoughts and    
ideas. 

Spring Total 89 124 61 55 

TTRS Competition  
The latest Times Tables Rock Stars tournament (with 

every class in the Juniors competing against each 
other) has just finished. Well done 6A and enjoy that 

extra break-time!  
 
 
 
 
 

Our next competition sees each class face off against 
each other within year groups! Who will be victorious? 

Year 4 ‘Viking Sailing’ 
A Viking sailing experience 

brought the new topic to life 
in Year 4 as they sailed the 

seven seas to experience life 
as 8th Century explorers. 

Parent Survey 
We would appreciate you 

spending some time to share 
your opinions about our 
school and how we could  

improve.  
Parent Survey 

https://forms.office.com/e/peah2h6T3x
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Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

 

Date Event  Year Group 

Friday 13th January Values-Based Education Working Party—2:00PM in The Hive 
Parents of all Year 

Groups 

Monday 16th January 
Online Safety Talk with Sharon Girling OBE —8:45 AM in 
Knaphill School Hall 

 Parents of all  Year 
Groups 

Monday 16th January Online Safety Workshop  All Year Groups 

Thursday 19th January 
Winston Churchill School’s Production at Rhoda McGaw  
Theatre 

Year 6  

Monday 23rd—Friday 
27th January 

Bikeability Year 4  

Thursday 9th February Butser Farm trip Year 3 

Monday 13th—Friday 17th 
February 

Spring Half Term All Year Groups 

Monday 20th February INSET All Year Groups 

Monday 27th February — 
Friday 3rd March 

Book Week All Year Groups 

Tuesday 28th February 
— Friday 3rd March  

Stone Farm residential Year 6 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day All Year Groups 

Wednesday 8th , Thurs-
day 9th & Friday 10th 

March 
Dog Trust Workshops All Year Groups 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day All Year Groups 

Tuesday 21st March Viking Workshop Year 4 

Tuesday 21st March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Thursday 23rd March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Friday 24th March Stone Age Day  Year 3 

Wednesday 29th —Friday 
31st March 

Sayers Croft residential  Year 4 

Friday 31st March Last Day of Spring Term — 1:15pm finish All Year Groups 

Date PTA Events  
Wednesday 8th  Febru- Disco   

Sunday 12th March Surrey Half Marathon  

Friday 17th March Mothers’ Day Pizza/ Cookie Kits sale  

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/

